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h
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l 
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o
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e
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e
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h
e
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n
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h
a
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 a
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u
e
 d
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n
 c
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n
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e
p
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it
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n
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re
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s
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it
h
e
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e
o
m

e
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y
 a

n
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p
e
d

 

w
it
h
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e
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s
c
o
p

e
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n
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g
 m
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c
h
a
n
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h
e
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x
te
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a
l 
s
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g
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e
c
h
a
n
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 i
s
 c
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n
n
e
c
te
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it
h
 t

h
e
 t

e
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o
p
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 m
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n
s
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le
s
s
 s

te
e
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c
a
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le
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 t
e
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c
o
p

e
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n
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e
c
h
a
n
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e
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 p
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c
e
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n
th

e
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 b

e
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n
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 g
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b
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w
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n
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h
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f 
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e
a
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u
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a
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e
v
e
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h
e
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a
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e
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a
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 c
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u
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 r
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c
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 c
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 p
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 m
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c
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 r
e
in

fo
rc

e
d

 a
rm

s
 

a
llo

w
 f
o
r 

s
h
a
d

e
d

 a
re

a
s
 o

f 
u
p

 t
o
 7

8
 m

2
 (
1
0
m

 ø
 p

a
ra

s
o
l).

S
lid

in
g
 m

e
c
h
a
n
is

m
 s

y
s
te

m

 Id
e
a
l 
fo

r 
s
h
a
d

in
g
 m

e
d

iu
m

-s
iz

e
d

 

to
 l
a
rg

e
 a

re
a
s

F
ir
s
t-

ra
te

 a
d

v
e
rt

is
in

g
 m

e
d

iu
m

1
0
/1

2
-a

rm
 t

e
le

s
c
o
p

e
 t

e
c
h
n
o
lo

g
y

T
e
s
te

d
 a

n
d

 c
e
rt

ifi
e
d

  

b
y
 T

Ü
V

 S
ü
dThe Giant 

R
ou

nd

Sq
ua

re

R
ec

ta
ng

le

Si
ze

s:
4.

5 
m

 to
 ø

 1
0 

m
 

Sh
ad

ed
 a

re
a:

25
 m

2  t
o 

78
 m

2

M
as

t:
T

L
 =

 ø
 1

06
 m

m
, T

L
x 

=
 ø

 1
10

 m
m

M
as

t t
hi

ck
ne

ss
:

T
L

 =
 3

 m
m

, T
L

x 
=

 5
 m

m

A
rm

s:
T

L 
= 

45
 x

 2
5 

x 
2 

m
m

 T
L

x 
= 

56
 x

 3
1 

x 
2.

5 
m

m

O
pe

ra
tio

n:
C

ra
nk

 h
an

dl
e 

/ c
ra

nk
 p

in

C
ol

ou
rs

:
Se

e 
pa

ge
 1

7

A
cc

es
so

ri
es

:
A

va
ila

bl
e 

as
 a

n 
op

tio
na

l e
xt

ra

D
im

en
si

on
s 

ø

m
A

re
a

m
2

Z
 (

cm
)

cl
os

ed
O

 (
cm

)
op

en
S 

(c
m

)
Si

de
 h

ei
gh

t

T
 (

cm
)

Ta
bl

e 
cl

ea
ra

nc
e

W
ei

gh
t

kg
N

um
be

r
of

 A
rm

s

6.
5

31
44

0
33

5
24

5
10

0
65

12

7.
2

39
47

0
36

0
24

5
90

72
12

D
im

en
si

on
s 

ø

m
A

re
a

m
2

Z
 (

cm
)

cl
os

ed
O

 (
cm

)
op

en
S 

(c
m

)
Si

de
 h

ei
gh

t

T
 (

cm
)

Ta
bl

e 
cl

ea
ra

nc
e

W
ei

gh
t

kg
N

um
be

r
of

 A
rm

s

9
63

51
0

37
0

26
0

60
13

5
12

10
78

53
0

38
0

26
0

40
16

0
12

D
im

en
si

on
s 

m
A

re
a

m
2

Z
 (

cm
)

cl
os

ed
O

 (
cm

)
op

en
S 

(c
m

)
Si

de
 h

ei
gh

t

T
 (

cm
)

Ta
bl

e 
cl

ea
ra

nc
e

W
ei

gh
t

kg
N

um
be

r
of

 A
rm

s

5.
5 

x 
5.

5
30

,2
5

44
5

35
0

25
0

50
78

12

D
im

en
si

on
s 

m
A

re
a

m
2

Z
 (

cm
)

cl
os

ed
O

 (
cm

)
op

en
S 

(c
m

)
Si

de
 h

ei
gh

t

T
 (

cm
)

Ta
bl

e 
cl

ea
ra

nc
e

W
ei

gh
t

kg
N

um
be

r
of

 A
rm

s

6.
5 

x 
6.

5
42

,3
53

5
39

0
26

5
40

11
5

12

7 
x 

7
49

53
0

42
0

28
0

40
13

5
12

7.
5 

x 
7.

5
56

54
6

40
6

28
0

15
15

5
12

D
im

en
si

on
s 

m
A

re
a

m
2

Z
 (

cm
)

cl
os

ed
O

 (
cm

)
op

en
S 

(c
m

)
Si

de
 h

ei
gh

t

T
 (

cm
)

Ta
bl

e 
cl

ea
ra

nc
e

W
ei

gh
t

kg
N

um
be

r
of

 A
rm

s

5.
5 

x 
4.

5
25

43
0

33
5

24
5

73
72

12

6 
x 

5.
5

33
45

9
35

1
24

5
46

80
12

6.
5 

x 
4.

5
29

45
0

33
8

24
5

52
80

12

D
im

en
si

on
s 

m
A

re
a

m
2

Z
 (

cm
)

cl
os

ed
O

 (
cm

)
op

en
S 

(c
m

)
Si

de
 h

ei
gh

t

T
 (

cm
)

Ta
bl

e 
cl

ea
ra

nc
e

W
ei

gh
t

kg
N

um
be

r
of

 A
rm

s

7 
x 

5
35

45
5

34
0

25
0

40
82

12

7.
3 

x 
5.

7
42

52
0

37
5

27
0

55
11

5
12

7 
x 

6
42

53
5

38
5

27
0

50
11

5
12

7.
5 

x 
5.

5
41

52
0

37
3

27
5

40
11

4
12

8 
x 

4.
5

36
50

3
35

8
27

5
40

11
5

12

8 
x 

5
40

51
0

36
5

27
5

40
11

5
12

8 
x 

6
48

53
0

38
0

27
5

30
14

5
10

8 
x 

7
56

56
5

42
5

28
0

20
16

9
12

8.
5 

x 
5

42
.5

52
5

37
8

27
5

30
12

5
10

9 
x 

5
45

55
0

38
0

28
0

20
13

5
10

Ty
pe

 T
L 

an
d 

T
L

x 
pa

-
ra

so
ls

 a
re

 a
va

il
ab

le
 

in
 2

1 
di

ff
er

en
t s

iz
es

. 
Sh

ou
ld

 y
ou

 r
eq

ui
re

 
si

ze
s 

no
t i

nc
lu

de
d 

in
 

ou
r 

st
an

da
rd

 r
an

ge
, 

pl
ea

se
 d

o 
no

t h
es

it
at

e 
to

 c
on

ta
ct

 u
s.

W
e 

ha
ve

 th
e 

pe
rf

ec
t 

so
lu

ti
on

 fo
r 

ev
er

y 
te

rr
ac

e.

S
p

e
c
ifi

c
a
ti
o

n
s
 T

y
p

e
 T

L
 /

 T
L

x

T
y
p

e
 

T
L
/T

L
x

Type TL Type TLType TLType TLx Type TLxType TLx



1
3

Ty
pe

 T
S,

 T
X

S,
 T

X
 Th

e 
Ti

ta
n

T
y
p

e
 

T
S

/T
X

S
/

T
X



1
5

W
in

d
 t

u
n
n
e
l 
te

s
te

d

R
e
in

fo
rc

e
d

 e
d

it
io

n

S
tr

e
a
m

lin
e
d

 c
o
n
s
tr

u
c
ti
o
n

Id
e
a
l 
fo

r 
w

in
d

y
 l
o
c
a
ti
o
n
s

A
p

p
ro

v
e
d

 a
n
d

 c
e
rt

ifi
e
d

 b
y
 T

Ü
V

 S
ü
d

S
o

li
d

 a
s
 a

 r
o

c
k
!

O
u
r 

S
tr

o
n
g
 W

in
d

 p
a
ra

s
o
l 
is

 m
a
d

e
 t

o
 w

it
h
s
ta

n
d

 t
h
e
 e

le
m

e
n
ts

 i
n
 e

x
p

o
s
e
d

 

lo
c
a
ti
o
n
s
 s

u
c
h
 a

s
 c

o
s
ta

l 
a
re

a
s
, 
o
n
 r

o
o
f 
te

rr
a
c
e
s
 a

n
d

 i
n
 h

ig
h
 a

lt
it
u
d

e
 

re
g
io

n
s
 e

tc
. 

T
h
is

 p
a
ra

s
o
l 
w

a
s
 e

s
p

e
c
ia

lly
 d

e
v
e
lo

p
e
d

 f
o
r 

e
x
tr

e
m

e
ly

 w
in

d
y
 l
o
c
a
ti
o
n
s
, 

te
s
te

d
 i
n
 t

h
e
 w

in
d

 t
u
n
n
e
l 
a
n
d

 T
Ü

V
 a

p
p

ro
v
e
d

.

R
e
in

fo
rc

e
d

 a
rm

s
, 
e
x
c
e
p

ti
o
n
a
lly

 s
ta

b
le

 h
in

g
e
 p

o
in

ts
 a

n
d

 a
n
 e

x
tr

e
m

e
ly

 

s
tr

o
n
g
 m

a
s
t,

 e
n
a
b

le
 t

h
e
 T

it
a
n
 t

o
 d

e
fy

 w
in

d
 s

p
e
e
d

s
 o

f 
u
p

 t
o
 1

0
2
 k

m
/h

.

T
h
e
 g

e
a
rb

o
x
 a

n
d

 s
p

in
d

le
 m

e
c
h
a
n
is

m
 l
o
c
a
te

d
 i
n
s
id

e
 t

h
e
 m

a
s
t 

c
a
n
 b

e
 

o
p

e
ra

te
d

 v
ia

 c
ra

n
k
 h

a
n
d

le
 o

r 
p

in
, 
a
n
d

 a
s
 w

it
h
 a

ll 
o
f 
o
u
r 

ra
n
g
e
s
, 
th

e
 e

n
ti
re

 

fr
a
m

e
 i
s
 r

a
is

e
d

 a
s
 t

h
e
 p

a
ra

s
o
l 
is

 c
lo

s
e
d

.

D
e
p

e
n
d

in
g
 o

n
 y

o
u
r 

in
d

iv
id

u
a
l 
re

q
u
ir
e
m

e
n
ts

, 
T
y
p

e
 T

S
/T

X
S

 a
n
d

 T
X

 p
a
ra

-

s
o
ls

 c
a
n
 b

e
 i
n
s
ta

lle
d

 u
s
in

g
 c

o
n
c
re

te
 f
o
u
n
d

a
ti
o
n
s
 w

it
h
 i
n
-g

ro
u
n
d

 s
le

e
v
e
s
 

o
r 

b
a
s
e
 p

la
te

s
.

A
v
a

il
a

b
le

 a
s
:

T
y
p

e
 T

S
 

8
0
 m

m
 m

a
s
t 

u
p

 t
o
 1

0
2
 k

m
/h

T
y
p

e
 T

X
S

 

1
1
0
 m

m
 m

a
s
t 

u
p

 t
o
 1

0
2
 k

m
/h

T
y
p

e
 T

X
 

1
1
0
 m

m
 m

a
s
t 

u
p

 t
o
 7

0
 k

m
/h

Si
ze

s:
3 

m
 to

 ø
 8

 m

Sh
ad

ed
 a

re
a:

7 
m

2  t
o 

50
 m

2

M
as

t:
T

S 
=

 ø
 8

0 
m

m
, T

X
S,

 T
X

 =
 ø

 1
10

 m
m

M
at

er
ia

l t
hi

ck
ne

ss
:

4 
m

m
 -

 5
 m

m

A
rm

s:
45

 x
 2

5 
x 

2 
m

m
 to

 5
6 

x 
31

 x
 2

.5
 m

m

O
pe

ra
tio

n:
C

ra
nk

 h
an

dl
e 

/ c
ra

nk
 p

in

C
ol

ou
rs

:
se

e 
pa

ge
 1

7

A
cc

es
so

ri
es

:
A

va
ila

bl
e 

as
 a

n 
op

tio
na

l e
xt

ra

T
he

 T
it

an

R
ou

nd

Sq
ua

re

R
ec

ta
ng

le

T
he

 r
ei

nf
or

ce
d 

Ty
pe

 
T

X
 a

nd
 th

e 
st

ro
ng

 
w

in
d 

pa
ra

so
ls

 T
yp

e 
T

S 
an

d 
T

X
S 

ar
e 

av
ai

la
bl

e 
in

 1
9 

di
ff

e-
re

nt
 s

iz
es

. 

D
im

en
si

on
s 

ø

m
A

re
a

m
2

Z
 (

cm
)

cl
os

ed
O

 (
cm

)
op

en
S 

(c
m

)
Si

de
 h

ei
gh

t

T
 (

cm
)

Ta
bl

e 
cl

ea
ra

nc
e

W
ei

gh
t

kg
N

um
be

r
of

 A
rm

s

3
7

35
6

28
2

22
5

19
6

37
8

4
12

.5
41

6
30

8
23

5
20

5
45

8

D
im

en
si

on
s 

m
A

re
a

m
2

Z
 (

cm
)

cl
os

ed
O

 (
cm

)
op

en
S 

(c
m

)
Si

de
 h

ei
gh

t

T
 (

cm
)

Ta
bl

e 
cl

ea
ra

nc
e

W
ei

gh
t

kg
N

um
be

r
of

 A
rm

s

3 
x 

3
9

38
7

28
9

22
5

16
4

40
8

4 
x 

4
16

43
4

31
6

23
5

14
1

53
8

D
im

en
si

on
s 

m
A

re
a

m
2

Z
 (

cm
)

cl
os

ed
O

 (
cm

)
op

en
S 

(c
m

)
Si

de
 h

ei
gh

t

T
 (

cm
)

Ta
bl

e 
cl

ea
ra

nc
e

W
ei

gh
t

kg
N

um
be

r
of

 A
rm

s

5 
x 

3.
5

17
.5

44
7

30
6

23
5

13
6

70
10

5 
x 

4
20

46
9

32
5

24
5

14
3

79
10

6 
x 

4
24

49
0

33
4

24
5

12
1

83
10

D
im

en
si

on
s 

ø

m
A

re
a

m
2

Z
 (

cm
)

cl
os

ed
O

 (
cm

)
op

en
S 

(c
m

)
Si

de
 h

ei
gh

t

T
 (

cm
)

Ta
bl

e 
cl

ea
ra

nc
e

W
ei

gh
t

kg
N

um
be

r
of

 A
rm

s

5
20

46
5

32
9

24
0

20
1

66
8

6
28

48
7

34
5

24
0

17
1

11
0

12

D
im

en
si

on
s 

m
A

re
a

m
2

Z
 (

cm
)

cl
os

ed
O

 (
cm

)
op

en
S 

(c
m

)
Si

de
 h

ei
gh

t

T
 (

cm
)

Ta
bl

e 
cl

ea
ra

nc
e

W
ei

gh
t

kg
N

um
be

r
of

 A
rm

s

4.
5 

x 
4.

5
20

47
4

33
5

24
5

14
5

75
12

5 
x 

5
25

49
7

34
4

24
5

13
2

82
12

D
im

en
si

on
s 

m
A

re
a

m
2

Z
 (

cm
)

cl
os

ed
O

 (
cm

)
op

en
S 

(c
m

)
Si

de
 h

ei
gh

t

T
 (

cm
)

Ta
bl

e 
cl

ea
ra

nc
e

W
ei

gh
t

kg
N

um
be

r
of

 A
rm

s

6 
x 

5
30

50
8

34
4

24
5

10
7

88
12

6 
x 

5.
5

33
51

7
35

3
24

5
98

96
12

7 
x 

4
28

49
9

33
1

24
5

88
92

10

7.
5 

x 
4

30
52

2
34

9 
24

5
13

2
98

10

D
im

en
si

on
s 

ø

m
A

re
a

m
2

Z
 (

cm
)

cl
os

ed
O

 (
cm

)
op

en
S 

(c
m

)
Si

de
 h

ei
gh

t

T
 (

cm
)

Ta
bl

e 
cl

ea
ra

nc
e

W
ei

gh
t

kg
N

um
be

r
of

 A
rm

s

7
38

51
6

36
7

24
5

14
8

12
4

12

8
50

55
0

38
3

24
5

12
8

13
9

12

D
im

en
si

on
s 

m
A

re
a

m
2

Z
 (

cm
)

cl
os

ed
O

 (
cm

)
op

en
S 

(c
m

)
Si

de
 h

ei
gh

t

T
 (

cm
)

Ta
bl

e 
cl

ea
ra

nc
e

W
ei

gh
t

kg
N

um
be

r
of

 A
rm

s

6 
x 

6
36

53
6

36
2

24
5

98
10

9
12

D
im

en
si

on
s 

m
A

re
a

m
2

Z
 (

cm
)

cl
os

ed
O

 (
cm

)
op

en
S 

(c
m

)
Si

de
 h

ei
gh

t

T
 (

cm
)

Ta
bl

e 
cl

ea
ra

nc
e

W
ei

gh
t

kg
N

um
be

r
of

 A
rm

s

4 
x 

3
12

42
1

29
8

23
5

16
4

45
8

TS = strong wind edition with 80 mm mast, up to 102 km/h TX = reinforced version, with 110 mm mast, up to 70 km/h TXS = reinforced strong wind edition with 110 mm mast, up to 102 km/h
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